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With all fees and charges for 2017/18 GST is inclusive if applicable.
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2017/18 

$
Pricing 

Structure
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GST 

status

No. Description

1. Gutter Crossings - Pipe crossings, including 
pipes up to 375mm diameter and headwalls

a. Crossings up to 4.8m long: 1,955.00 4 J 10%

b. Each additional 1.2 m or part to maximum 9.6m: 389.00 4 J 10%

2. Vehicular Crossings - Concrete (excluding 
layback)

Residential gateways up to 2.5m wide and 
gutter width up to 3.5m clear width at kerb:- 
(125mm thick with F62 mesh)

a.  - Footpath widths measured from kerb 3.5m 2,454.00 4 J 10%

b.  - 4m 2,902.00 4 J 10%

c.  - 4.5m 3,350.00 4 J 10%

d.  - 5.5m 4,246.00 4 J 10%

 - Over 5.5m (due to design requirements charge 
as 5.5m crossing) (gate width in excess of 3.5m 
to be charged at normal crossing rate)

e. The area of concrete in addition to above to be 
charged for at rate per square metre:

299.00 4 J 10%

f. Heavy Duty (150mm thick and reinforced with 
F62)

328.00 4 J 10%

g. Commercial and industrial crossings (200mm 
thick and reinforced) with two (2) layers of F72) 

429.00 4 J 10%

3. Laybacks

a. Cut & turn kerb only (4.5m overall length) incl. 
saw cut 

1,353.00 4 J 10%

b. Each additional metre 215.00 4 J 10%

c. Cut and turn kerb in conjunction with special 
crossing (4.5 m overall length)

970.00 4 J 10%

d. Each additional metre 174.00 4 J 10%

e. Provide layback only (4.5m overall length) 1,872.00 4 J 10%

f. Each additional metre 323.00 4 J 10%

g. Provide layback in conjunction with special 
crossing (4.5m overall length)

1,443.00 4 J 10%

h. Each additional metre 271.00 4 J 10%

4. Adjusting Utility Services

a. Adjusting Utility Services in conjunction with 
vehicular crossing construction

  at cost + 10%  4 J 10%

5. Concrete Sawing

a. Concrete sawing in conjunction with vehicular 
crossing construction

  at cost + 10%  4 J 10%

6. Miscellaneous

a. Provide 100mm thick concrete slab to support 
pavers (allowing for extra excavation) - sq.m 

242.00 4 J 10%
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b. Pipe headwalls (where constructed separately) - 
each

258.00 4 J 10%

c. Asphalt seal (30mm thick) where existing base is 
suitable - sq.m

60.00 4 J 10%

d. Provision of base course of 150mm road base 
material-sq.m

124.00 4 J 10%

e. c. + d. 184.00 4 J 10%

f. Footpath paving 80mm thick - sq.m 195.00 4 J 10%

g. Kerbing and guttering - 150mm kerb - lin.m 371.00 4 J 10%

h. Adjustments to 100mm diameter stormwater 
pipes - min charge/metre

90.00 4 J 10%

i. Fee for supply of plans and supervision of 
crossings for construction by private contractor.  
Paving requires an additional inspection*

350.00 4 J Exempt

j. Fee for supervision of crossing where levels 
have previously been provided

175.00 4 J Exempt

k. Fee for supply of vehicular crossing design levels 
for the purpose of ensuring correct matching of 
levels at boundary

175.00 4 J Exempt

l. Fee for supervision of crossing construction by 
Council’s contractor (includes issue of levels)

350.00 4 J Exempt

m. *Additional inspections regarding 6.i or where 
otherwise required - each

115.00 4 J Exempt

Authorised contractors - vehicular crossings

n.  - Registration Fee 400.00 4 J Exempt

o.  - Annual Fee 200.00 4 J Exempt

7. Tender Documents

a. Paper copy 256.00 4 H Exempt

b. CD copy 103.00 4 H Exempt

c. Electronic - via Tenderlink 0.00 4 H Exempt


